
Court Reporters

Thursday
October 16, 2025

Ramkota Hotel
Pierre, SD

2025 Fall Seminar
SOUTH DAKOTA

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM

3:45pm

3:30pm

1:30pm

1:15pm

1:00pm

Court Record
Preservation

Staying Safe: Personal and
Home Security for Court

Employees

BREAK

Welcome

Chief Justice Jensen, 
Judge Day & Judge Rank

Ethics for Court Employees
and UJS Strategic Plan

Greg Sattizahn

2:30pm Filing an Appellate Transcript
& Microsoft Teams 

Supreme Court Clerk’s
Office & Karen Callahan

Scott Sheldon

Conference Concludes for the day at 5:00pm.



Court Reporters

Friday
October 17, 2025

Ramkota Hotel
Pierre, SD

2025 Fall Seminar
SOUTH DAKOTA

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM

11:00am

9:30am

9:00am

8:00am

12:00pm

Realtime Principles

Conference
Concludes

The Momentum Model: Finding,
Building, and Keeping Momentum

When You Need It Most

AI and You

Chris Maxwell

BREAK

Judge Scott
Schlegel

Jennifer Sati


