## Court Reporters 2025 Fall Seminar



Thursday October 16, 2025 Ramkota Hotel Pierre, SD

1:00pm	Welcome	
1:15pm	Court Record Preservation	Chief Justice Jensen, Judge Day & Judge Rank
1:30pm	Ethics for Court Employees and UJS Strategic Plan	Greg Sattizahn
2:30pm	Filing an Appellate Transcript & Microsoft Teams	Supreme Court Clerk's Office & Karen Callahan
3:30pm	BREAK	
3:45pm	Staying Safe: Personal and Home Security for Court Employees	Scott Sheldon

**Conference Concludes for the day at 5:00pm.** 

## Court Reporters 2025 Fall Seminar



Friday October 17, 2025 Ramkota Hotel Pierre, SD

8:00am	Al and You	Judge Scott Schlegel
9:00am	BREAK	
9:30am	Realtime Principles	Jennifer Sati
11:00am	The Momentum Model: Finding, Building, and Keeping Momentum When You Need It Most	Chris Maxwell
12:00pm	Conference Concludes	